HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 109 by Senator Johns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 10, after "program" and before "to the" insert "and, if not included within
- the Bayou Health program, any managed care program providing dental benefits to
- 4 Medicaid enrollees"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 16, delete "The following" and insert in lieu thereof "Except when
- inapplicable due to the types of healthcare benefits administered by the particular
- managed care organization, the following" 8
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 2, line 17, delete "Medicaid services" and insert in lieu thereof "Medicaid-covered
- 11 healthcare services"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 22, after "salary" and before the period "." insert "paid to those employees" 13
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 3, line 7, delete "who" and insert in lieu thereof "that"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 12, delete "who" and insert in lieu thereof "that" 17
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, line 15, delete "Medical Loss Ratio" and insert in lieu thereof "medical loss
- 20 ratio"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 3, line 16, after "required" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 in its
- 23 entirety and insert "medical loss ratio."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 4, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- 26 "(I) For managed care organizations that administer dental benefits, a 27 comparison of oral health outcomes that includes but is not limited to the
- 28 percentage of eligible patients that saw a dentist in that fiscal year as well as the 29 following rates of procedures performed on those who saw a dentist:
- 30
- (i) Adult oral prophylaxis.
- 31 (ii) Child oral prophylaxis.
- 32 (iii) Dental sealants.
- 33 (iv) Fluoride varnish.
- 34 (v) Amalgam fillings.

Page 1 of 3

- 1 (vi) Composite fillings.
- 2 (vii) Stainless steel crowns.
- 3 (viii) Extractions of primary teeth.
- 4 (ix) Extractions of permanent teeth.
- 5 (x) Pulpotomies performed on primary teeth.
- 6 (xi) Root canals performed on permanent teeth."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 8 On page 7, line 25, delete "receive" and insert in lieu thereof "received"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, line 29, delete "that" and insert in lieu thereof "who"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 8, at the end of line 2, delete "being"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 8, line 14, delete "An" and insert in lieu thereof "For purposes of this
- 15 Subparagraph,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 8, line 20, delete "of claims"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 8, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert "by claims for emergency services and
- 20 claims for nonemergency services."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 8, line 24, after "This" and before "shall" insert "item of the report"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 8, line 26, after "this" and before "shall" insert "item of the report"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 9, line 5, after "In addition," and before "the average" insert "the report shall
- 27 include"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 9, line 22, delete "step-therapy" and insert in lieu thereof "step therapy"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 31 On page 9, line 24, delete "also"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 10, line 2, delete "back"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 22

2	On page	10.	between	lines 3	and 4.	insert	the	folle	owing:
_	~ F F F F F	_ ,			.,				~

- "(4) For managed care organizations that administer dental benefits, the
 following information concerning prior authorization requests, delineated by
 type of procedure:
 (a) The number of prior authorization requests.
 (b) The average and range of times for responding to prior
- 7 (b) The average and range of times for responding to prior 8 authorization requests.
- 9 (c) The number of prior authorization requests denied, delineated by the reasons for denial.
- 11 (d) The number of claims denied after prior authorization was approved, delineated by the reasons for denial."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 4, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 11, line 25, delete "top five" and insert in lieu thereof "five most common"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 13, line 23, delete "Medicaid services" and insert in lieu thereof "Medicaid-
- 19 covered healthcare services"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 13, at the end of line 28, change "the" to "its website."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 23 On page 13, delete line 29 in its entirety